507082413 01/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7129249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN S NILES	06/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKSCAPE HOLDING CORP.	
Street Address:	21 53412, RANGE ROAD 272	
City:	SPRUCE GROVE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T7X 3N2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17570627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)744-4480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7808027904

Email:robbie@nissenlaw.caCorrespondent Name:ROBERT A. NISSENAddress Line 1:#200, 10328 81 AVENUE

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, ALBERTA, CANADA T6E 1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112A-2US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. NISSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/RobertNissen#64256/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=112A-2US2_assignment_signediii#page1.tif

PATENT 507082413 REEL: 058698 FRAME: 0436

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an agreement between the parties effective June 24, 2020, each Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of the Assignor's interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law or international convention, and any corresponding industrial design application or registered design or design patent:

Title: BACK AND BODY HAIR CUTTING DEVICES, AND RELATED METHODS OF USE		
US Patent application No. 16/494,248	Canadian Patent application No. 3,056,757	
Filing Date: March 14, 2018	Filing Date: March 14, 2018	
Chinese Patent application No. 201880031634	Australian Patent application No. 2018235998	
Filing Date: March 14, 2018	Filing Date: March 14, 2018	
EU Patent application No. 18766859	PCT Patent application No. PCT/CA2018/050309	
Filing Date: March 14, 2018	Filing Date: March 14, 2018	
US Provisional Patent application No. 62/471,039	US Patent application No. 17/570,627	
Filing Date: March 14, 2017	Filing Date: January 7, 2022	

[Nissen Patent Law has authority to insert the serial number(s) and filing date(s), and to correct any errors in this document]

Assignor will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country. Assignor enters into this assignment freely, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned. This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada, and is effective June 24, 2020.

ASSIGNORS

RECORDED: 01/19/2022

Assignor name: Martin S. Niles a k.a. Martin Niles
Signature of assignor: Date of signing: 4/15/20
Witness name (print): Aure Nies
Witness signature:
ASSIGNEES
Assignee: Bakscape Holding Corp.
Address of assignee: 21-53412 Range Road 272, Spruce Grove Alberta, T7X 3N2, Canada
Signature of assignee: Date of signing: 4/13/20
Name and title of representative if Assignee is a corporation: Martin S. Niles, director
Witness name (print): Lacoro Nus
Witness signature:
Mark O

PATENT REEL: 058698 FRAME: 0437